
          
 

 
 

    
 

  
             

 
  

              
     

     
          

 
    

       
    

     
      

 
       

 
     

     
   

     
     

     
    

     
    

     
   

   
    
     

    
    
    
     

    
     
    
       

     
    

       
     

   
 

Contact List for On-Farm Compost Compliance 

State Water Board: Composting@waterboards.ca.gov 

CalRecycle: PermitTrainingAssistance@calrecycle.ca.gov 
- Relevant Local Enforcement Agency (LEA) contacts can be found in the LEA directory 

Air Districts: 
You can find your air district using this link and then can contact them regarding on-farm 
compost using the information below: 
Amador Ray Kapahi ray.kapahi@gmail.com 
Antelope Valley Call Mojave Desert for engineering needs or email 

ADeSalvio@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
Bay Area Carol Allen callen@baaqmd.gov 
Butte Patrick Lucey PLucey@bcaqmd.org or Stephen Ertle SErtle@bcaqmd.org 
Calaveras Doug Carson dcarson@co.calaveras.ca.us 
Colusa Don Kitamura dkitamura@countyofcolusa.com 
Eastern Kern Sam Johnson johnsonsam@kerncounty.com or Glen Stephens 

glenS@kerncounty.com 
El Dorado County Lisa Petersen lisa.peterson@edcgov.us or Dave Johnston 

dave.johnston@edcgov.us 
Feather River Sondra Spaethe sspaethe@fraqmd.org 
Glenn County Ian Ledbetter iledbetter@countyofglenn.net 
Great Basin Ann Logan ann@gbuapcd.org 
Imperial County Jesus Ramirez jesusramirez@co.imperial.ca.us 
Lake County Fahmy Attar fahmya@lcaqmd.net 
Lassen County Eric Edholm eedholm@cityofsusanville.org 
Mariposa County Dave Conway air@mariposacounty.org 
Mendocino County Phil Chou choup@mendocinocounty.org 
Modoc County Jennifer White jenniferwhite@co.modoc.ca.us 
Mojave Desert Sheri Haggard shaggard@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
Monterey Bay Amy Clymo aclymo@mbard.org 
North Coast Winslow Condon wcondon@ncuaqmd.org 
Northern Sierra Joe Fish joe@myairdistrict.com 
Northern Sonoma Alex Saschin alex.saschin@sonoma-county.org 
Placer Emmanuel Orozco eorozco@placer.ca.gov 
Sac Metro Amy Roberts aroberts@airquality.org 
San Diego County Mohsen Nazemi Mohsen.Nazemi@sdapcd.org 
San Joaquin Valley Brian Clements Brian.Clements@valleyari.org 
San Luis Obispo Dora Drexler ddrexler@co.slo.ca.us 
Santa Barbara David Harris HarrisD@sbcapcd.org 
Shasta County airquality@co.shasta.ca.us 
Siskiyou Eric Olson (530) 841-4025 eolson@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
South Coast Mitch Haimov mhaimov@aqmd.gov 
Tehama Joseph Tona jtona@tehcoapcd.net 
Tuolumne Kelle Schroeder (209) 533-5693 kschroeder@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
Ventura County Ali Ghasemi aghasemi@vcapcd.org 
Yolo-Solano Benjamin Beattie BBeattie@ysaqmd.org 

Contact list uploaded December 9, 2021. Please contact arima.kozina@cdfa.ca.gov if changes 
are recommended. 
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